

Waitrose Stock Number	54660405
Name	Waitrose No.1 Foods Lovers Deluxe Hamper
Contents	Waitrose No.1 Salted Caramel Truffles 120g Waitrose No.1 Beetroot & Peppercorn Crackers 150g Waitrose No.1 Scottish Shortbread Biscuit Tin Waitrose No.1 All Butter Aged Gouda Crispies 75g Waitrose No.1 English Breakfast Tea 15 Teabags 50g Waitrose No.1 Chilli & Tomato Jam 120g Waitrose No.1 Monsoon Malabar Ground Coffee 227g Waitrose No.1 Côtes-du-Rhône Villages 2024 75cl Waitrose No.1 Astrolabe Sauvignon Blanc 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

DISCLAIMER

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information present here.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication. If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption. If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products please contact the manufacturer. This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose No 1 Salted Caramel Truffles
Ingredients	Milk chocolate (66%) (cocoa butter, sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, MILK fat, vanilla extract), sugar, cream (MILK), glucose syrup, butterfat (MILK), fleur de sel, colour (iron oxide), glazing agent (gum arabic).
For allergens see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	May contain cereals containing gluten, peanuts, soya and nuts.
Net Quantity	120g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Artisan du Chocolat The Long Barrow, Ashford Kent TN24 0GP
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2195/527
fat	33.3
of which saturates	20.1
carbohydrate	50.4
of which sugars	35.7
protein	5.5
salt	0.50
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	No.1 Beetroot & Peppercorn Crackers 150g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), OAT flakes, mixed seeds (20%) (millet seeds, pumpkin seeds, sunflower seeds), salted butter (butter (MILK), salt), oatmeal, beetroot powder (8%), salt, pink peppercorns, black pepper
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	May contain peanuts, nuts and sesame
Net Quantity	150g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place in an airtight container. For best quality, we recommend you consume within 3 days
Manufacturer's name and address	FBC UK Ltd Charter Court, 74 – 78 Victoria Street, St Albans, United Kingdom
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
energy	2013 kj / 481kcal
fat	23.5 gr / 100 gr
of which saturates	9.7 gr / 100 gr
carbohydrate	51.4 gr / 100 gr
of which sugars	5.9 gr / 100 gr
protein	12.8 gr / 100 gr
salt	1.38 gr / 100 gr
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	yes
Free from alcohol	yes
Free from artificial flavours	yes
Free from artificial colours	yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

Ingredients and Allergy		
Date of last review:	08/07/2025	Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose All butter Scottish Shortbread
Ingredients	wheat flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted butter (35%) (butter (MILK), salt), sugar, raising agent (ammonium carbonate).
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	May contain nuts
Net Quantity	500g e
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container. For best quality we recommend you consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Produced for Waitrose Limited Bracknell Berkshire RG12 8YA UK
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
energy	2207 kJ / 528 kcal
fat	29.2g
of which saturates	18.2g
carbohydrate	60g
of which sugars	17.9g
protein	5.4g
salt	0.63g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a

Suitable for vegetarians	SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	All Butter Aged Gouda Crispies
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, mature Gouda cheese (MILK) (26%) (with colours annatto norbixin, beta-carotene; preservative sodium nitrate), unsalted butter (MILK) (23%), yeast, whole MILK powder, dried pasteurised free range EGG , dried pasteurised free range EGG white, salt, sugar, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), yeast extract, fermented WHEAT flour, BARLEY malt extract, onion powder, white pepper, nutmeg, colour (paprika extract)
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	May contain celery
Net Quantity	75g
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container. For best quality we recommend you consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Buiteman BV, Mon Plaisir 93, Etten-Leur, Netherlands, 4879 AM
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2312kJ/555kcal
fat	36.6g
of which saturates	24.6g
carbohydrate	35.1g
of which sugars	0.5g
protein	19.9g
salt	1.63g
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Whole Leaf English Breakfast Tea
Ingredients	Black Tea
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	50g e
Country of Origin	India, Kenya
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, teabags should be stored in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Ringtons Ltd, Balliol Business Park, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE12 8EW
Instructions for use	SERVING SUGGESTIONS: Add freshly boiled water onto the bag in your cup or teapot. Infuse between 3-5 minutes or until desired strength is achieved. Add milk if desired./
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	N/A - no nutritional content for tea.
energy	
fat	
of which saturates	
carbohydrate	
of which sugars	
protein	
salt	
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose & Partners No. 1 Chilli & Tomato Jam
Ingredients	Raw cane sugar, red peppers, cider vinegar, tomatoes (9%), red chillies (5%), tomato paste (5%), tomato juice, garlic purée, sea salt
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	120g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, keep refrigerated below 5°C and consume within 6 weeks. For best before end date see lid.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Tracklement Co Ltd Whitewalls Easton Grey Malmesbury Wiltshire SN16 0RD
Instructions for use	N/A - Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1183kJ/279kcal
fat	<0.5g
of which saturates	0.0g
carbohydrate	66.6g
of which sugars	63.1g
protein	1.4g
salt	0.54g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Côtes-du-Rhône-Villages 2024
Ingredients	Grenache and Syrah Grapes, sulphur dioxide , potassium polyaspartate
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	750 ml
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry, dark cool place
Manufacturer's name and address	SAS Ferraton Père et Fils, 13 rue de la Sizeranne, Tain l'Hermitage, 26600, France
Instructions for use	none
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100ml
energy	329kJ 79kcal
fat	0
of which saturates	0
carbohydrate	0
Sugar	0.5g
protein	0
salt	0
Alcoholic Strength	13.5%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

01/07/2025

Version No.:V2

Name	2024 Waitrose No1 Astrolabe Sauvignon Blanc (Contains Sulphites)
Ingredients	Grapes, potassium metabisulfite
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	750ml
Country of Origin	New Zealand
Storage Instructions	Cool, Dry Place
Manufacturer's name and address	Astrolabe Wines, 2 Horton Street, Marlborough, New Zealand
Instructions for use	Wine for consumption
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	309 KJ
fat	0
of which saturates	0
carbohydrate	0.6
of which sugars	0.6
protein	0.1
salt	0
Alcoholic Strength	13.5%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose No 1 India Monsoon Malabar Ground Coffee
Ingredients	100% Arabica* Fairtrade Roast and ground coffee
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	*May contain traces of robusta coffee.
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	India
Storage Instructions	Once opened, reclose and store in an airtight container. Use within 2 weeks of opening for the best tasting coffee.
Manufacturer's name and address	UCC Coffee UK Limited, The Roastery, Riverside Way, Dartford, Kent. DA15BS, UK
Instructions for use	Ground coffee brew guide for Cafetiere and filter. This coffee is ground to suit most filter coffee brewing methods. Add one rounded dessert spoonful (15g) per cup (250ml) and brew as per manufacturer's instructions using water just off the boil
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Coffee is exempted from Nutritional labelling and declaration. Per 100g
energy	3kJ / 1kcal
fat	0.02g
of which saturates	0g
carbohydrate	0g
of which sugars	0g
protein	0.12g
salt	0.0001g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here